## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) will hold a public hearing on the items described below at 5:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as possible, on May 27, 2020. Pursuant to the Governor's Executive Order N-29-20 (March 17, 2020), the Commission will hold this meeting by teleconference. Individual locations of Commissioners will not be provided or made accessible to the public, but the public may participate via teleconference at 712-775-7031, access code 403-016.

Executive Order N-29-20 requires agencies holding meetings via teleconferences to let the public know how they may access the agency's public meetings. If the meeting will proceed in a manner that differs from this notice due to different technological issues or the termination of the state of emergency that necessitates this meeting being held by teleconference, such alternate procedure shall be specified on the Commission agenda and on the Commission's web site (www.edlafco.us).

The public hearing scheduled for the May 27, 2020 meeting is as follows:

1. Public hearing to consider and adopt the Final LAFCO Budget, which projects the expenditures and revenues for Fiscal Year 2020-21. The Proposed LAFCO Budget was approved by the Commission at the April 22, 2020 meeting and was distributed to all funding agencies per Government Code §56381.

Meeting materials will be available five days before the meeting. Any person may submit oral or written comments. Staff will distribute written comments to the Commission if submitted 24 hours before the meeting. If you have any questions, you may contact the LAFCO office during normal business hours at (530) 295-2707; José Henriquez, Executive Officer, 550 Main Street, Suite E, Placerville, CA 95667.

EL DORADO COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION JOSÉ C. HENRÍQUEZ, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

MOUNTAIN DEMOCRAT TO BE PUBLISHED ONE TIME ONLY: Wednesday, May 6, 2020

S:\LAFCO Commission Meetings\2020\4 May 27 2020\20 May 27 Notice of Public Hearing.docx